PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aspen Networks, Inc.	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ack3 Bionetics Private Ltd.	
Street Address:	31 Changi South Avenue 2, #02-01	
City:	Singapore 486478	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13076261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508157401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)815-7400

Email: rcatiis@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Ahsan A. Shaikh

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 500 North Capitol Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092967-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ahsan A. Shaikh
Signature:	/Ahsan A. Shaikh/
Date:	06/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=092967-0011_assignment#page1.tif

PAIEN

840.00 1307

502384475 REEL: 030613 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made as of December 19, 2012, by Aspen Networks Inc. ("Assignor"), located at 3777 Stevens Creek Blvd., #320, Santa Clara, California 95051, in favor of Ack3 Bionetics Private Ltd. located at Ack3 Bionetics Private Ltd, 31 Changi South Avenue 2, #02-01, Singapore 486478, Republic of Singapore ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States patent application 13/076,261 having a filing date of March 30, 2011 (the "261 Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '261 Application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of US \$10,000.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest that Assignor possesses in and to the '261 Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents (if any) may hereinafter be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

By signing this document where indicated below, Assignee acknowledges and agrees that (i) the assigned patent application is assigned "AS IS" without warranty of any kind or any representation that the claims in the application will ever be granted; and (ii) once assigned, Assignee is fully responsible for meeting all prosecution deadlines and for all costs and expenses related to such prosecution. By signing below, Assignee waives and forever releases Assignor from any claims related to the '261 Application and all past, present and future prosecution thereof.

ASPEN NETWORKS ("Assignor") Ack3 Bionetics Private Ltd ("Assignee")

Mulially

By: John Yu By: Michael Ang

Title: Vice President Title: CEO

Date: December 19, 2012 Date: December 19, 2012

Patent Assignment Aspen to Ack3 (00084517-3)

RECORDED: 06/14/2013

John Mu

PATENT REEL: 030613 FRAME: 0049